Governors’ Details and Register of interests 2025 -2026
	Name
	Declaration of
Business interest
	Declaration of relationship with governor or member of staff
	Attendance at Full Governors meetings 2024/2025
	Position of responsibility on Governing Body
	Category of governor
	Committee
	Term of office
	Appointing Body

	M Mohammed Ashraf
	None
	None
	24/09/2024
26/11/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025
29/04/2025

	Resigned

	Co-opted
	Resigned

	Resigned 19/09/2025
	GB

	Mrs Mai-Britt Cooper
	Clerk to other Governing Boards
	Related to a member of staff

	24/09/2024
26/11/2024
03/04/2025
29/04/2025
	
	Co-opted
	Quality of Education Committee
	22/09/2023 to 21/09/2027
	GB

	Mr Jamie Crofts
	None
	None
	24/09/2024
26/11/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025
29/04/2025
01/07/2025
	
	Parent
	HR and Finance committee
+
Quality of Education committee
	Until 3/11/2027

	Elected

	George Edgar
	None
	None
	N/A
	
	Staff
	Quality of Education Committee
+
HR and Finance committee
	2/09/2025 to 1/09/2029
	Elected

	Mrs Jane Gibson
	None
	Employed at Barnwell school
	24/09/2024
26/11/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025
29/04/2025
01/07/2025
	
	Co-opted
	HR and Finance committee
	10/05/2025 to 9/05/2029
	GB

	Mrs Carol Kelsey
	None
	None
	24/09/2024
26/11/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025
29/04/2025
01/07/2025
	
	Co-opted
	HR and Finance committee
	11/07/2022 to 10/07/2026
	GB

	Mrs Jo Lawson
	HfL governance District Chair of informal space for Chair’s discussions

Son Christopher Lawson Private Company Operations Director at Esland Education
	Son James Lawson is Chair of Governors at Roebuck 
Primary School and Knebworth Primary School

Son James Lawson is Business Manager at St Michael's Primary School

Daughter Rebecca is a teacher at Stopsley Primary School 
	26/11/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025
29/04/2025
01/07/2025
	Chair of Governors

Vice Chair of Quality of Education committee
	Partnership
	Quality of Education committee

	08/05/2023 to 7/05/2027
	GB

	Mrs Mary Patrick
	Partner at Mo Geo Photographic
	None

	24/09/2024
26/11/2024
14/01/2025

	Resigned
	Co-opted
	Resigned
	Resigned 1/07/2025
	GB

	Mr Stephen Rice
	None
	None
	24/09/2024
26/11/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025
29/04/2025
01/07/2025
	
	Co-opted
	Quality of Education committee
	21/10/2022 to 20/10/2026
	GB

	Mr Paul Seymour
	Business Manager at Roundwood Park School

	Penny Seymour is lettings manager at Barnwell School


	24/09/2024
26/11/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025


	Vice Chair of Governors

Chair of HR and Finance committee
	Partnership
	HR and Finance committee
+
Quality of Education committee
	08/05/2023 to 07/05/2027
	GB

	Mr Abhinav Sharma
	None
	None
	24/09/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025
29/04/2025
	Vice Chair of HR and Finance Committee
	Co-opted
	Quality of Education Committee
+
HR and Finance committee
	1/03/2024 to 29/02/2028
	GB

	Mrs Sue Sheffield
	None
	None
	24/09/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025
29/04/2025
01/07/2025
	
	LA
	Quality of Education Committee
	24/09/2023 to 23/09/2027
	GB

	Ms Maria Townsend
	None
	None
	24/09/2024
26/11/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025
29/04/2025
01/07/2025
	
	Headteacher 
	Headteacher

	
	GB

	Natalie Williams
	Employed by City of London Academies Trust
	None
	26/11/2024
14/01/2025
03/04/2025
29/04/2025
01/07/2025
	Chair of Quality of Education Committee
	Co-opted
	Quality of Education Committee
+
HR and Finance committee
	1/03/2024 to 29/02/2028
	GB




